
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 1 5 4 1:47.873 146.2

2 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 1 8 7 1:48.088 0.215 0.215 145.9

3 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 2 8 7 1:49.014 1.141 0.926 144.6

4 74 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Victor Blugeon F
R

A

_ Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 2 9 8 1:49.296 1.423 0.282 144.3

5 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 3 8 6 1:49.733 1.860 0.437 143.7

6 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 3 9 7 1:50.069 2.196 0.336 143.2

7 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Joan Vinyes A
N

D Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 4 11 10 1:50.193 2.320 0.124 143.1

8 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 5 6 5 1:50.248 2.375 0.055 143.0

9 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 4 8 3 1:50.420 2.547 0.172 142.8

10 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 6 11 9 1:50.620 2.747 0.200 142.5

11 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo PROAM 5 10 5 1:50.679 2.806 0.059 142.4

12 81 Tsunami RT IT
A Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 6 11 9 1:50.846 2.973 0.167 142.2

13 71 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Pierre Martinet F
R

A Gérard Tremblay F
R

A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017 AM 7 11 4 2:01.989 14.116 11.143 129.2

CAR 13 TIME 1:52.703 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 2 TIME 1:49.120 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T  4

CAR 74 TIME 1:51.604 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 11

CAR 32 TIME 1:50.439  DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T  4

CAR 27 TIME 1:49.102 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 27 TIME 1:48.509 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 74TIME 1:50.607 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4
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Hungaroring

GT Cup Open Europe

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

Provisional Results



Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PROAM

1 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 1 5 4 1:47.873 146.2

2 74 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Victor Blugeon F
R

A

_ Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 2 9 8 1:49.296 1.423 1.423 144.3

3 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 3 9 7 1:50.069 2.196 0.773 143.2

4 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 4 8 3 1:50.420 2.547 0.351 142.8

5 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo PROAM 5 10 5 1:50.679 2.806 0.259 142.4

6 81 Tsunami RT IT
A Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 6 11 9 1:50.846 2.973 0.167 142.2

AM

1 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 1 8 7 1:48.088 145.9

2 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 2 8 7 1:49.014 0.926 0.926 144.6

3 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 3 8 6 1:49.733 1.645 0.719 143.7

4 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Joan Vinyes A
N

D Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 4 11 10 1:50.193 2.105 0.460 143.1

5 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 5 6 5 1:50.248 2.160 0.055 143.0

6 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 6 11 9 1:50.620 2.532 0.372 142.5

7 71 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Pierre Martinet F
R

A Gérard Tremblay F
R

A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017 AM 7 11 4 2:01.989 13.901 11.369 129.2
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2 1 Marcio Basso Mercedes AMG GT R

PROAM 2 Guilherme Salas Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:37:30.328 9:36:06.429 50.366 33.533 9:37:30.328

2 2 2:04.323 42.564 46.680 35.079 220.4 9:39:34.651

3 2 1:49.120 38.686 40.129 30.305 227.3 9:41:23.771

4 2 1:47.873 38.162 39.747 29.964 227.8 9:43:11.644

5 2 2:03.203 P 41.563 46.179 35.461 227.3 9:45:14.847

6 1 Hans-Peter Koller Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

PROAM 2 Edoardo Liberati Vincenzo Sospiri Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:38:40.415 9:37:16.652 49.509 34.254 9:38:40.415

2 1 1:55.470 41.113 43.407 30.950 219.5 9:40:35.885

3 1 1:51.778 39.624 41.478 30.676 222.2 9:42:27.663

4 1 1:50.907 38.904 41.244 30.759 223.1 9:44:18.570

5 1 1:50.679 39.035 41.152 30.492 224.5 9:46:09.249

6 1 2:02.581 44.247 46.273 32.061 223.6 9:48:11.830

7 1 1:50.855 39.041 40.773 31.041 223.1 9:50:02.685

8 1 1:50.910 39.187 41.000 30.723 222.6 9:51:53.595

9 1 1:51.650 39.168 41.329 31.153 221.7 9:53:45.245

10 1 2:02.463 P 39.131 40.831 42.501 222.6 9:55:47.708

7 1 Marc De Fulgencio McLaren 570S

PROAM 2 Thiago Vivacqua Teo Martin Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:38:53.920 9:37:29.156 51.535 33.229 9:38:53.920

2 2 1:51.601 39.617 41.117 30.867 224.0 9:40:45.521

3 2 1:50.420 38.703 40.811 30.906 225.9 9:42:35.941

4 2 1:50.429 38.637 40.952 30.840 226.4 9:44:26.370

5 2 2:00.407 P 41.329 42.685 36.393 225.9 9:46:26.777

6 2 2:41.578 1:28.117 42.176 31.285 9:49:08.355

7 2 1:53.559 38.881 42.706 31.972 225.0 9:51:01.914

8 2 1:56.259 P 38.880 41.272 36.107 225.0 9:52:58.173

10 1 Daniel Díaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS

AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:37:53.799 9:36:18.815 50.349 44.635 9:37:53.799

2 1 1:54.091 40.533 42.296 31.262 217.7 9:39:47.890

3 1 1:51.915 39.574 41.380 30.961 220.8 9:41:39.805

4 1 1:50.910 39.202 41.145 30.563 219.9 9:43:30.715

5 1 1:50.697 38.966 40.899 30.832 219.5 9:45:21.412

6 1 1:50.829 39.213 40.931 30.685 219.9 9:47:12.241

7 1 2:02.837 44.527 46.539 31.771 219.9 9:49:15.078

8 1 1:52.355 39.767 41.552 31.036 219.5 9:51:07.433

9 1 1:50.620 38.972 40.817 30.831 219.5 9:52:58.053

10 1 1:51.082 39.063 41.204 30.815 219.0 9:54:49.135

11 1 2:25.644 P 49.929 50.663 45.052 169.0 9:57:14.779

12 1 Glauco Solieri Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

AM 2 Antonelli MotorSport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:37:14.594 9:35:57.577 45.075 31.942 9:37:14.594

2 1:51.660 39.687 41.444 30.529 220.8 9:39:06.254

3 1:52.255 40.018 41.417 30.820 225.9 9:40:58.509

4 1:59.095 P 38.851 41.100 39.144 224.5 9:42:57.604

5 4:27.303 3:07.325 48.396 31.582 9:47:24.907

6 1:50.459 39.223 41.087 30.149 221.7 9:49:15.366

7 1:49.014 38.791 40.327 29.896 224.5 9:51:04.380

8 2:10.057 P 40.464 46.180 43.413 223.1 9:53:14.437

13 1 Jaume Font Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018

AM 2 Joan Vinyes Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:37:18.442 9:35:59.263 46.085 33.094 9:37:18.442

2 1 1:54.372 41.518 41.849 31.005 214.7 9:39:12.814

3 1 1:52.703 40.052 41.679 30.972 219.0 9:41:05.517

4 1 2:00.111 P 39.253 42.099 38.759 218.6 9:43:05.628

5 1 3:26.843 2:12.707 42.754 31.382 9:46:32.471

6 1 1:51.117 39.226 41.073 30.818 218.6 9:48:23.588

7 1 1:50.731 39.018 40.830 30.883 219.0 9:50:14.319

8 1 1:50.578 39.002 40.938 30.638 218.6 9:52:04.897

9 1 1:58.524 43.837 43.281 31.406 219.5 9:54:03.421

10 1 1:50.193 38.918 40.688 30.587 218.6 9:55:53.614

11 1 2:30.557 P 50.427 49.719 50.411 182.7 9:58:24.171

18 1 Guillem Pujeu McLaren 570S

PROAM 2 Faust Salom Teo Martin Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:39:04.259 9:37:41.483 48.664 34.112 9:39:04.259

2 2 2:04.536 42.911 47.640 33.985 231.7 9:41:08.795

3 2 1:50.185 38.484 41.005 30.696 231.7 9:42:58.980

4 2 1:50.760 38.450 41.248 31.062 231.2 9:44:49.740

5 2 2:12.685 P 42.520 53.092 37.073 231.2 9:47:02.425

6 2 4:07.769 2:39.196 53.911 34.662 9:51:10.194

7 2 1:50.069 38.198 41.137 30.734 233.2 9:53:00.263

8 2 1:57.381 39.634 46.518 31.229 231.2 9:54:57.644

9 2 1:59.418 P 38.552 41.160 39.706 229.7 9:56:57.062

22 1 Niki Leutwiler Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018

AM 2 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER 
ZURICHSEE by TFT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:37:43.378 9:36:10.685 54.212 38.481 9:37:43.378

2 1:58.140 40.261 43.635 34.244 219.5 9:39:41.518

3 1:49.863 38.994 40.555 30.314 221.3 9:41:31.381

4 1:50.356 39.160 40.954 30.242 221.7 9:43:21.737

5 1:50.013 39.038 40.680 30.295 221.7 9:45:11.750

6 1:49.733 38.655 40.664 30.414 221.7 9:47:01.483

7 1:50.416 39.066 41.010 30.340 220.8 9:48:51.899

8 2:33.335 P 50.922 57.737 44.676 189.4 9:51:25.234
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27 1 JP Mauro Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

AM 2 Rodolfo Toni Vincenzo Sospiri Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:37:50.883 9:36:25.855 49.097 35.931 9:37:50.883

2 1 1:54.787 41.266 42.123 31.398 221.7 9:39:45.670

3 1 1:49.449 38.649 40.511 30.289 227.3 9:41:35.119

4 1 1:49.102 38.343 40.443 30.316 226.4 9:43:24.221

5 1 1:53.314 38.310 44.546 30.458 224.5 9:45:17.535

6 1 1:48.509 38.280 40.098 30.131 226.8 9:47:06.044

7 1 1:48.088 38.012 39.841 30.235 224.5 9:48:54.132

8 1 2:25.399 P 50.293 50.015 45.091 226.8 9:51:19.531

32 1 Fernando Fortes Mercedes AMG GT R

AM 2 Guilherme Reischl Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing 
Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:37:50.531 9:36:15.216 52.436 42.879 9:37:50.531

2 1 2:05.484 48.453 44.385 32.646 157.6 9:39:56.015

3 1 1:51.877 39.614 41.440 30.823 225.0 9:41:47.892

4 1 1:50.439 39.015 40.933 30.491 225.4 9:43:38.331

5 1 1:50.248 38.885 40.617 30.746 225.9 9:45:28.579

6 1 1:59.671 P 38.998 40.709 39.964 223.6 9:47:28.250

71 1 Pierre Martinet Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017

AM 2 Gérard Tremblay Martinet By Almeras

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:37:33.863 9:36:00.836 55.797 37.230 9:37:33.863

2 1 2:15.705 46.422 51.198 38.085 213.0 9:39:49.568

3 1 2:03.932 42.737 46.648 34.547 215.1 9:41:53.500

4 1 2:01.989 42.836 45.813 33.340 214.7 9:43:55.489

5 1 2:03.592 43.480 46.413 33.699 217.7 9:45:59.081

6 1 2:02.809 42.529 46.669 33.611 217.7 9:48:01.890

7 1 2:03.591 42.796 46.422 34.373 217.7 9:50:05.481

8 1 2:04.229 42.830 47.569 33.830 218.6 9:52:09.710

9 1 2:02.353 42.004 47.057 33.292 217.7 9:54:12.063

10 1 2:02.853 41.997 46.883 33.973 218.6 9:56:14.916

11 1 2:30.745 P 50.271 52.030 48.444 175.0 9:58:45.661

74 1 Victor Blugeon Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018

PROAM 2 Martinet By Almeras

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:37:29.916 9:36:03.664 51.541 34.711 9:37:29.916

2 1:53.059 40.339 41.443 31.277 219.9 9:39:22.975

3 1:51.604 39.610 40.990 31.004 221.7 9:41:14.579

4 1:56.181 P 39.564 40.802 35.815 222.2 9:43:10.760

5 3:57.881 2:36.006 47.219 34.656 9:47:08.641

6 1:50.607 39.551 40.631 30.425 221.7 9:48:59.248

7 1:49.451 39.171 40.055 30.225 221.7 9:50:48.699

8 1:49.296 38.918 40.093 30.285 220.8 9:52:37.995

9 1:57.259 P 38.839 40.623 37.797 221.7 9:54:35.254

81 1 Lino Curti Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018

PROAM 2 Carlo Curti Tsunami RT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:39:00.615 9:37:26.836 55.961 37.818 9:39:00.615

2 1 2:15.302 52.570 48.089 34.643 180.0 9:41:15.917

3 1 1:52.412 40.138 41.455 30.819 219.0 9:43:08.329

4 1 1:51.320 39.434 40.991 30.895 218.6 9:44:59.649

5 1 1:52.168 39.637 41.490 31.041 217.7 9:46:51.817

6 1 1:52.181 39.521 41.392 31.268 217.3 9:48:43.998

7 1 1:52.346 39.647 41.697 31.002 217.7 9:50:36.344

8 1 1:51.205 39.165 41.043 30.997 217.3 9:52:27.549

9 1 1:50.846 39.288 40.832 30.726 217.7 9:54:18.395

10 1 1:51.847 39.221 41.795 30.831 218.6 9:56:10.242

11 1 2:24.477 P 49.016 51.548 43.913 183.3 9:58:34.719
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 27 JP Mauro 38.012 2 Guilherme Salas 39.747 12 Glauco Solieri 29.896 1 2 Guilherme Salas 1:47.873 1:47.873 1

2 2 Guilherme Salas 38.162 27 JP Mauro 39.841 2 Guilherme Salas 29.964 2 27 JP Mauro 1:47.984 1:48.088 2

3 18 Faust Salom 38.198 74 Victor Blugeon 40.055 27 JP Mauro 30.131 3 12 Glauco Solieri 1:49.014 1:49.014 3

4 7 Thiago Vivacqua 38.637 12 Glauco Solieri 40.327 74 Victor Blugeon 30.225 4 74 Victor Blugeon 1:49.119 1:49.296 4

5 22 Niki Leutwiler 38.655 22 Niki Leutwiler 40.555 22 Niki Leutwiler 30.242 5 22 Niki Leutwiler 1:49.452 1:49.733 5

6 12 Glauco Solieri 38.791 32 Fernando Fortes 40.617 32 Fernando Fortes 30.491 6 18 Faust Salom 1:49.899 1:50.069 6

7 74 Victor Blugeon 38.839 13 Jaume Font 40.688 6 Hans-Peter Koller 30.492 7 32 Fernando Fortes 1:49.993 1:50.248 8

8 32 Fernando Fortes 38.885 6 Hans-Peter Koller 40.773 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 30.563 8 6 Hans-Peter Koller 1:50.169 1:50.679 11

9 6 Hans-Peter Koller 38.904 7 Thiago Vivacqua 40.811 13 Jaume Font 30.587 9 13 Jaume Font 1:50.193 1:50.193 7

10 13 Jaume Font 38.918 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 40.817 18 Faust Salom 30.696 10 7 Thiago Vivacqua 1:50.288 1:50.420 9

11 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 38.966 81 Lino Curti 40.832 81 Lino Curti 30.726 11 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 1:50.346 1:50.620 10

12 81 Lino Curti 39.165 18 Faust Salom 41.005 7 Thiago Vivacqua 30.840 12 81 Lino Curti 1:50.723 1:50.846 12

13 71 Pierre Martinet 41.997 71 Pierre Martinet 45.813 71 Pierre Martinet 33.292 13 71 Pierre Martinet 2:01.102 2:01.989 13
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 1 1:47.873 4 2:03.203 5 2:04.323 2

2 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 1 1:48.088 7 1:49.449 3 1:53.314 5 1:54.787 2 2:25.399 8

3 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 2 1:49.014 7 1:50.459 6 1:51.660 2 1:52.255 3 1:59.095 4

4 74 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Victor Blugeon F
R

A

_ Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 2 1:49.296 8 1:49.451 7 1:53.059 2 1:56.181 4 1:57.259 9

5 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 3 1:49.733 6 1:49.863 3 1:50.013 5 1:50.356 4 1:50.416 7

6 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 3 1:50.069 7 1:50.185 3 1:50.760 4 1:57.381 8 1:59.418 9

7 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Joan Vinyes A
N

D Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 4 1:50.193 10 1:50.578 8 1:50.731 7 1:51.117 6 1:54.372 2

8 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 5 1:50.248 5 1:51.877 3 1:59.671 6 2:05.484 2

9 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 4 1:50.420 3 1:50.429 4 1:51.601 2 1:53.559 7 1:56.259 8

10 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 6 1:50.620 9 1:50.697 5 1:50.829 6 1:50.910 4 1:51.082 10

11 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
PROAM 5 1:50.679 5 1:50.855 7 1:50.907 4 1:50.910 8 1:51.650 9

12 81 Tsunami RT IT
A Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 6 1:50.846 9 1:51.205 8 1:51.320 4 1:51.847 10 1:52.168 5

13 71 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Pierre Martinet F
R

A Gérard Tremblay F
R

A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017 AM 7 2:01.989 4 2:02.353 9 2:02.809 6 2:02.853 10 2:03.591 7
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 1 233.2 7 231.7 2 231.7 3 231.2 4 231.2 5 231.8

2 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 2 227.8 4 227.3 3 227.3 5 220.4 2 225.7

3 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 1 227.3 3 226.8 6 226.8 8 226.4 4 224.5 5 226.4

4 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 3 226.4 4 225.9 3 225.9 5 225.0 7 225.0 8 225.6

5 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 2 225.9 3 224.5 4 224.5 7 223.1 8 221.7 6 223.9

6 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 3 225.9 5 225.4 4 225.0 3 223.6 6 157.6 2 211.5

7 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
PROAM 4 224.5 5 223.6 6 223.1 4 223.1 7 222.6 8 223.4

8 74 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Victor Blugeon F
R

A

_ Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 5 222.2 4 221.7 3 221.7 6 221.7 7 221.7 9 221.8

9 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 4 221.7 4 221.7 5 221.7 6 221.3 3 220.8 7 221.4

10 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 5 220.8 3 219.9 4 219.9 6 219.9 7 219.5 5 220.0

11 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Joan Vinyes A
N

D Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 6 219.5 9 219.0 3 219.0 7 218.6 4 218.6 6 218.9

12 81 Tsunami RT IT
A Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 6 219.0 3 218.6 4 218.6 10 217.7 5 217.7 7 218.3

13 71 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Pierre Martinet F
R

A Gérard Tremblay F
R

A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017 AM 7 218.6 8 218.6 10 217.7 5 217.7 6 217.7 7 218.0
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Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

Best 5 Top Speeds



Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 9:39:06.254 4:06.254 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 1:51.660 141.2

2 9:40:45.521 5:45.521 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 1:51.601 141.3

3 9:41:31.381 6:31.381 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 1:49.863 143.5

3 9:41:35.119 6:35.119 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A

Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 1:49.449 144.0

4 9:43:11.644 8:11.644 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 1:47.873 146.2
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Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

Fastest Laps Sequence



Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 233.2 Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 227.8 Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team

E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 227.3 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A

Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 227.3 Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
